
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1875. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, 
FebruILry 28, 1840, and Maroh 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1875. 



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL IIA WS 

OF TRIl1 



48 ARUNDEL MUTUAL RELIEF SOCIETY. 

CHAP. 63. vote of those voting thereon; said aid to be given by the issuing 
of bonds of said town, or otherwise, as said inhabitants may 
determine. 

Corporators. 

Corporate name. 

Purpose of. 

Seal. 

By-laws. 

l\lay hold real and 
personal estute. 

First meeting, 
how called. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 10, 1876. 

An aot to inool'pomte the Arundelll1utual Rolief Sooiety. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Huuse of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SE01'. l. Seth E. Bryant, 'William H. Crawford, George B. 
Carll, 'William E. Towne, John A. Emery, and David Clark, their 
associates, successors and assigns, be and they hereby are con­
stituted a body politic and corporate by the narue of the Arundel 
Mutual Relief Society, for the purpose of providing' for the pay­
ment to the widow, children, mother, or other person designated, 
of any member of said society as may from time to time decease, 
of such sum of money as the by-laws of said society shall pre­
scribe, such sum in no case to be paid, as aforesaid, on account 
of the death of any member who shall have failed to pay the 
dues or assessments as have been made in accordance with such 
by-laws. 

SECT. 2. Said society shall have a common seal, power to 
prosecute and defend suits at law, to make any by-laws for the 
management of their affairs not repugnant to the laws of this 
state, to take and hold, sell and convey real and personal prop­
erty to the value of thirty thousand dollars, and have all the 
privileges usually granted to other corporations for similar pur­
poses. 

SECT. 3. Seth E. Bryant may call the first meeting of said 
society, at such time and place as he may direct, by giving 
seasonable written notice to his associates. 

SEOT. 4. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 10, 1875. 


